G.N. 2439

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable C. Y. LEUNG, G.B.M., G.B.S., J.P., has approved the following appointments:—

Name and Rank	Appointment	Date	Remarks
Mr. NGAI Wing-chit, J.P., Administrative Officer, Staff Grade B	Postmaster General in addition to his appointment as Deputy Postmaster General	20.3.2017	Acting Postmaster General
Mr. Ronald CHAN Ngok-pang, J.P.	Secretary for Constitutional and Mainland Affairs in addition to his appointment as Under Secretary for Constitutional and Mainland Affairs	26.4.2017	Acting Secretary for Constitutional and Mainland Affairs <i>vice</i> Mr. Raymond TAM Chi-yuen, G.B.S., J.P. on duty visit
Mr. Ronald CHAN Ngok-pang, J.P.	Ceased to be Secretary for Constitutional and Mainland Affairs	27.4.2017 (evening)	Ceased to act as Secretary for Constitutional and Mainland Affairs on resumption of duty by Mr. Raymond TAM Chi-yuen, G.B.S., J.P.
Professor Sophia CHAN Siu-chee, J.P.	Secretary for Food and Health in addition to her appointment as Under Secretary for Food and Health	28.4.2017	Acting Secretary for Food and Health <i>vice</i> Dr. KO Wing-man, B.B.S., J.P. on leave <i>cum</i> out of town
Ms. Christine LOH, J.P.	Secretary for the Environment in addition to her appointment as Under Secretary for the Environment	28.4.2017 (p.m.)	Acting Secretary for the Environment <i>vice</i> Mr. K. S. WONG, G.B.S., J.P. on leave
Mr. Charles NG Siong-kwong, Associate Director-General of Investment Promotion	Director-General of Investment Promotion in addition to his appointment as Associate Director-General of Investment Promotion 2	1.5.2017	Acting Director-General of Investment Promotion
Professor Sophia CHAN Siu-chee, J.P.	Ceased to be Secretary for Food and Health	5.5.2017	Ceased to act as Secretary for Food and Health on resumption of duty by Dr. KO Wing-man, B.B.S., J.P.
Ms. Christine LOH, J.P.	Ceased to be Secretary for the Environment	10.5.2017	Ceased to act as Secretary for the Environment on resumption of duty by Mr. K. S. WONG, G.B.S., J.P.
Mr. Charles NG Siong-kwong, Associate Director-General of Investment Promotion	Ceased to be Director- General of Investment Promotion	25.5.2017	Ceased to act as Director- General of Investment Promotion